# OP \$265.00 3611028

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2010

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medidata FT, Inc.		12/31/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medidata Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	79 Fifth Avenue, 8th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10003	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3611028	LIBERATING KNOWLEDGE FROM DOCUMENTS
Registration Number:	3470487	TRIALSPACE DESIGNER
Registration Number:	2986934	TRIALSPACE
Registration Number:	3007007	TRIALSPACE DESIGNER
Registration Number:	2982676	ICP
Registration Number:	3039028	FT FAST TRACK SYSTEMS INC
Registration Number:	2901447	GRANTS MANAGER
Registration Number:	2121310	CROCAS PBT
Registration Number:	2067543	CROCAS
Registration Number:	1771793	PICAS

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number: (215)279-9394

TRADEMARK REEL: 004484 FRAME: 0526

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 215.279.9389 linda.ladzenski@flastergreenberg.com Email: Correspondent Name: Jordan A. LaVine Address Line 1: 1600 JFK Boulevard, 2nd Floor Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F0404.5006 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jordan A. LaVine /Jordan A. LaVine/ Signature: Date: 02/22/2011 Total Attachments: 5 source=MEDIDATA\_SOLUTIONS\_INC \_\_CA\_\_MERGER#page1.tif source=MEDIDATA\_SOLUTIONS\_INC \_\_CA\_\_MERGER#page2.tif source=MEDIDATA\_SOLUTIONS\_INC \_\_CA\_\_MERGER#page3.tif source=MEDIDATA\_SOLUTIONS\_INC \_\_CA\_\_MERGER#page4.tif source=MEDIDATA\_SOLUTIONS\_INC \_\_CA\_\_MERGER#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004484 FRAME: 0527

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the Siste of California

DEC 3 1 2010



Page 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"MEDIDATA FT, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MEDIDATA SOLUTIONS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "MEDIDATA SOLUTIONS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 12:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3211646 8100M

101254946

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 8464680

DATE: 12-31-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004484 FRAME: 0528

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:38 FM 12/31/2010 FILED 12:36 PM 12/31/2010 SRV 101254946 - 3211646 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

### MERGING

MEDIDATA FT, INC. (A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION)

WITH AND INTO

MEDIDATA SOLUTIONS, INC. (A DELAWARE CORPORATION)

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Medidata Solutions, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger of Medidata FT, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Corporation (the "Subsidiary"), with and into the Corporation, with the Corporation remaining as the surviving corporation under the name of Medidata Solutions, Inc. (the "Merger"):

FIRST: The Corporation is duly organized and existing pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>"). The Subsidiary is duly organized and existing pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of California.

SECOND: The Corporation owns 100 percent of the outstanding shares of stock of the Subsidiary.

THIRD: The laws of the jurisdiction of organization of the Subsidiary permit the merger of a business corporation of that jurisdiction with a business corporation of another jurisdiction.

FOURTH: The Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted the following resolutions by unanimous written consent of its Board of Directors in lieu of a special meeting on December 30, 2010, determined to merge the Subsidiary into itself and assume all of the Subsidiary's obligations pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL, and such resolutions have not been rescinded and are in full force and effect on the date hereof:

**RESOLVED**, that the Corporation merge, and it hereby does merge, Medidata FT, Inc., a California corporation (the "Subsidiary"), with and into itself and assumes all of the obligations of the Subsidiary (the "Merger"); and it is further

Į.

RESOLVED, that by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, each then outstanding share of each class of common stock of the Corporation shall remain unchanged and continue to remain outstanding as one share of such class of common stock of the Corporation, held by the person who was the holder of such share of such class of common stock of the Corporation immediately prior to the Merger; and it is further

RESOLVED, that by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, each then outstanding share of the stock of the Subsidiary shall be canceled and no consideration shall be issued in respect thereof; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, authorized and directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of these resolutions to so merge the Subsidiary into the Corporation and to assume the obligations of the Subsidiary, and the date of adoption of these resolutions, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and the California Secretary of State, and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be necessary or proper to effect said Merger; and it is further

RESOLVED, that said Merger shall become effective at 11:59 p.m., Eastern Time, on December 31, 2010.

FIFTH: The Merger and this Certificate shall become effective at 11:59 p.m., Eastern Time, on December 31, 2010 (the "Effective Time of the Merger").

SIXTH: The Corporation shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger.

SEVENTH: The certificate of incorporation of the Corporation as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time of the Merger shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

[Signature Page Follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed by its duly authorized officer, this 31st day of December 2010.

MEDIDATA SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware Corporation

By:

Michael I. Otner

General Counsel and Secretary

55655201.2

(Receips parely the femours projects) from the project of the California Secretary of Statistics office.

Oate:\_\_

July Born DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 004484 FRAME: 0532

**RECORDED: 02/23/2011**